GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:536
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011

HALTING US MISSIONS
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India halted US missions to find World War Il dead in Arunachal Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the comments of the Union Government thereupon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SMT. PRENEET KAUR)
(@) No.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

